snurikenXT kit

Assembly Instruction

Holyvbro

Main board bottom Main board protector Camera mount bottom
(2.5mm Carbon fiber) (1.5mm Carbon fiber) (2.0mm Carbon fiber)
1PCS 1PCS 1PCS
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Camera mount top plant Side camera mount Carbon fiber amrm
(1.5mm Carbon fiber ) (2.0mm Carbon fiber) (4.0mm Carbon fiber)
1PCS 2PCS 4PCS
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Aluminum standoff Battery Pad Batter protector
(M3*28mm) (2mm) (1.5mm Carbon fiber)
2PCS 1PCS 1PCS

Holybro

|PART LIST

M3*22 (4PCS) M3*14 (8PCS) M3*7 (2PCS)
M3 (14PCS) M2*4 (4PCS) Alumin#r*n standoff
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» CABLES
Cable for the OSD: 150mm 5P —1P*5
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Cable for the Receiver: 100mm 6P

E

Cable for the LED Board: 60mm 6P —6P
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AV Cable for the Camera: 50mm 4P—3P

» TOOLS

(1) 1.5mmhexkey  (2) 2mmhexkey  (3) 5.5mmwrench  (4) Long nose pliers  (5) 8mm wrench

e Pay attention to the direction of the carbon fiber plate.
® A Rinnegan camera is recommended here.

Battery strap GoPro Camera strap GoPro Camera protector ]
(25°200mm) (20250mm) 1PCS ® Prevent the cables from being crushed.
https://www.holybro.com
https://www.facebook.com/honbrohobby/ ___________________________________________________________________________
M3*14 8pcs
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CCD Camera:Rinnegan
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M2*4 2pcs

Aluminum standoff
M3*28mm 2pcs

M2*4 2pcs

M3*8 2pcs

M3 2pc

M3*7 2pc

MOTOR-CCW MOTOR-CW

MOTOR-CW

MOTOR-CCW

Aluminum standoff
(M3*6mm)*4PCS

M3 4pcs

ly complete! Mount the antenna before you power on
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® Do not touch the electrostatic-sensitive main board or the LED board without
wearing the anti-static gloves or the wrist strap.

® Please pay attention to avoid the collision of the main board components when
assembling the quad.

® Please make sure there is no solder short.
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